900584442 12/09/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900574051	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASTA! STORE ONLINE LTD		10/08/2020	Private Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARLO PICCININI	
Street Address:	Apt. 2-13 Adelphi Wharf-11	
Internal Address:	Adelphi Street	
City:	Salford	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	M3 6DN	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87400936	BASTA!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066228020

Email: trademark@carneylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley K. Long

Address Line 1:Carney Badley Spellman PSAddress Line 2:701 5th Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WYN003-1073

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ashley K. Long

Address Line 1: Carney Badley Spellman PS
Address Line 2: 701 5th Avenue, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

TRADEMARK REEL: 007124 FRAME: 0067

900584442

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley K. Long	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley K. Long/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
DOUGH COOK TO BE A COLONIMENT. Compadition and tife		

source=2020.10.08 ASSIGNMENT - Signed#page1.tif source=2020.10.08 ASSIGNMENT - Signed#page2.tif source=2020.10.08 ASSIGNMENT - Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007124 FRAME: 0068

AS10670EMASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 8th day of October 2020 (the "Effective Date")

BETWEEN:

1) BASTA! STORE ONLINE LTD, a company incorporated in England and Wales (with company

registration number 09281475) and whose address is 28 Warwick Chambers, Pater Street

London, W8 6EN (hereafter the "Assignor"); and

2) CARLO PICCININI, an individual and citizen of the United Kingdom and whose address is Apt.

2-13 Adelphi Wharf -11, Adelphi Street, Salford, England, M3 6DN ("hereafter the "Assignee").

(together, the "Parties")

WHEREAS:-

A. The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the Trade Mark Registrations listed at the

attached schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade Marks").

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee for the consideration

hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

1) In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of five hundred British

pound (£500) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee unto the

Assignee, the Trade Marks and all right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill

symbolised in the Trade Marks unto the Assignee absolutely.

2) The Assignor covenants to execute all such documents, forms and authorisations and depose

to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required by the Registrar of Trade Marks for

absolutely vesting the benefit of the Trade Marks in favour of the Assignee.

SCHEDULE A

1

TRADEMARK

Territory	Mark	Filing Date	Registration No.	Classes	Next Renewal Date
European Union	es sp Bastai	7 August 2013	012049961	9, 14, 16, 18, 20,	7 August 2023
	22.26.40.42.22.2			21, 24, 25, 27,	
				28, 35, 42, 45	
United States		6 April 2017	87400936	9, 14, 16, 18, 20,	
	BASTAL			21, 24, 25, 27,	
				28, 35, 42, 45	

----- REST OF PAGE DELIBERATELY LEFT BLANK ------

THIS AGREEMENT has been executed by or on behalf of the parties on the Effective Date.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

For and on behalf of BASTA! STORE ONLINE LTD
Date/place 08 October 2020 - London
Authorised officer/name Carlo PICCININI
- 0 -
By Mr. CARLO PICCININI
Date/place 08 October 2020 - London
Signature Rub Topini.